
$243,000

$228,000 to $257,000 94 0.06

Client Reference: ml# 17622
Borrower Name: Richard Boyed

Report Date: 03-OCT-2025
Report Number: 1286562364

VeroVALUE Valuation Report

SUBJECT PROPERTY: OWNER OF RECORD:

3351 E COTTOM DR
TERRE HAUTE, IN, 47802

BOYED RICHARD BENJAMIN CASEY

APN:
84-13-13-300-016.000-
006

YEAR BUILT: 1987 POOL: N

LIVING SF: 2,080 BEDROOMS: 2 FIREPLACE: 0

LOT SF: 130,680 BATHROOMS: 1.50 GARAGE: 1

ASS'D VALUE: TOTAL: $174,500 COUNTY: VIGO STORIES: 1

ASS'D VALUE: IMPROVEMENTS: $141,800 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D VALUE: LAND: $32,700 CENSUS TRACT: 011000 VIEW:

. SALE DATE SALE PRICE LOAN AMOUNT SELLER BUYER

. ADDRESS DIST (MI) SALE PRICE SALE DATE LIVING SF LOT SF BED BATH YR BUILT

1 12351 S CARLISLE ST 1.98 $325,900 02-SEP-2025 2,594 3 2.00 1910

2 5169 S GLENN ST 6.94 $235,000 24-JUN-2025 1,747 9,148 3 2.00 1997

3 2018 S 7TH ST 9.54 $172,000 18-MAR-2025 1,800 10,498 3 1.00 1939

4 2305 S 7TH ST 9.37 $163,000 06-MAR-2025 1,896 7,057 3 1.00 1921

5 4405 S 8TH ST 7.49 $205,000 04-MAR-2025 1,861 18,731 2 1.00 1943

6 1567 PATRIOT LN 2.44 $295,000 03-MAR-2025 2,227 24,394 3 2.00 2014

Detailed property information is provided on the next page.

12351 S CARLISLE ST OWNER: DISTANCE (MI): 1.98

SALE PRICE: $325,900 APN: YR BUILT: 1910 POOL:

SALE DATE: 02-SEP-2025 LIVING SF: 2,594 BED: 3 FP:

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: BATH: 2.00 GARAGE:

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: COUNTY: VIGO STORIES:

ASS'D IMPROV: LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: CENSUS: 011000 VIEW:

5169 S GLENN ST OWNER: PINK TRACY A DISTANCE (MI): 6.94

SALE PRICE: $235,000 APN:
84-09-16-226-005.000-
004

YR BUILT: 1997 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 24-JUN-2025 LIVING SF: 1,747 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 9,148 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $174,100 COUNTY: VIGO STORIES: 1



ASS'D IMPROV: $147,000 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $27,100 CENSUS: 011202 VIEW:

2018 S 7TH ST OWNER: COLHOUR JESSE DISTANCE (MI): 9.54

SALE PRICE: $172,000 APN:
84-06-34-151-003.000-
002

YR BUILT: 1939 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 18-MAR-2025 LIVING SF: 1,800 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 10,498 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $103,600 COUNTY: VIGO STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $94,200 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $9,400 CENSUS: 001800 VIEW:

2305 S 7TH ST OWNER: FRIEDMAN-DEKRO EVE A DISTANCE (MI): 9.37

SALE PRICE: $163,000 APN:
84-06-33-285-009.000-
002

YR BUILT: 1921 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 06-MAR-2025 LIVING SF: 1,896 BED: 3 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $65,000 LOT SF: 7,057 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 29-NOV-2007 ASS'D TOTAL: $106,400 COUNTY: VIGO STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $96,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $10,000 CENSUS: 001800 VIEW:

4405 S 8TH ST OWNER: ENGLAND CASSANDRA G DISTANCE (MI): 7.49

SALE PRICE: $205,000 APN:
84-09-10-154-006.000-
004

YR BUILT: 1943 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 04-MAR-2025 LIVING SF: 1,861 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 18,731 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $144,600 COUNTY: VIGO STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $128,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $16,200 CENSUS: 010703 VIEW:

1567 PATRIOT LN OWNER: PETREE JULI A DISTANCE (MI): 2.44

SALE PRICE: $295,000 APN:
84-13-03-400-037.000-
006

YR BUILT: 2014 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 03-MAR-2025 LIVING SF: 2,227 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $229,000 LOT SF: 24,394 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: 28-SEP-2021 ASS'D TOTAL: $262,500 COUNTY: VIGO STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $208,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $54,100 CENSUS: 011000 VIEW:

The price range of single family residences in the subject property's neighborhood is from
a low of $73,000 to a high of $1,518,000, with a median price of $247,000. The subject
property is valued at $243,000 and is ranked at the 47 percentile, meaning that 47% of the
single family residences in the subject's neighborhood are valued less than the subject
property.



Price changes for single family residences in the subject property's zip code (47802) and
neighborhood are shown for comparison of local and regional trends. Starting on the left
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